NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL TEACHERS TRAINING AND RESEARCH, CHANDIGARH

ACADEMIC CELL

PhD Admission 2023 under Direct (Self-Sponsored) Admission Category

Detailed Admission Notice for Session 2023-24

NITTTR Chandigarh offers admission in PhD under Direct (Self-Sponsored) Admission Category in the following disciplines in respective universities:

- Panjab University (PU), Chandigarh for Civil Engineering, Computer Science & Engineering, Electrical Engineering, Electronics & Communication Engineering, and Mechanical Engineering
- IK Gujral Punjab Technical University (IKG-PTU), Jalandhar (Punjab) for Civil Engineering, Computer Science & Engineering, Electrical Engineering, Electronics & Communication Engineering, Mechanical Engineering, and Management
- JC Bose University of Science and Technology (JCBUST), YMCA, Faridabad (Haryana) for Civil Engineering, Computer Science & Engineering, Electrical Engineering, Electronics & Communication Engineering, Mechanical Engineering, Management, and Applied Sciences (Physics, Mathematics)

Note: For detailed information on Rules and Regulations related to PhD programme, refer to the PhD Prospectus of session 2023-24.

For Admission in PhD under PU Chandigarh

The applications should be submitted to NITTTR Chandigarh in the prescribed application form by the candidates who have qualified and have valid score of Ph.D. admission entrance test of PU Chandigarh or are exempted from appearing in Ph.D. admission entrance test (i.e. having valid GATE/NET/other such fellowship tests as per PU Chandigarh guidelines). The candidates whose result of final semester of qualifying examination is yet to be declared can apply if they have entrance test qualification/exemption (as above) but the admission shall be offered only after the declaration of qualifying examination result.

The candidate should apply by paying an Application Fee of Rs 1000/- on or before the last date 20-10-2023.

For Admission in PhD under JCBUST, Faridabad

The applications should be submitted to NITTTR Chandigarh in the prescribed application form along with the application fee of Rs. 1000/-. In addition, candidates need to apply at the PhD admission link of JCBUST, Faridabad as per JCBUST PhD admission schedule and complete the process of the JCBUST, Faridabad as per JCBUST PhD guidelines. The shortlisted applicants shall be called to appear for the Ph.D admission interview at NITTTR Chandigarh.

For Admission in PhD under IKG-PTU Jalandhar

The applications should be submitted to NITTTR Chandigarh in the prescribed application form along with the application fee of Rs. 1000/-. In addition, candidates need to apply at the PhD admission link of IKG-PTU Jalandhar as per IKG-PTU PhD admission schedule and complete the process of the IKG-PTU Jalandhar as per IKG-PTU PhD guidelines. The shortlisted applicants shall be called to appear for the Ph.D admission interview at NITTTR Chandigarh.

Contact us:

For any query please contact: Dr Balwinder Singh Dhaliwal, Coordinator, Academic Cell, NITTTR, Chandigarh. Tel. No. 0172-2759796, Mobile No. 98148-34209, Email: academiccell@nitttrchd.ac.in; balwindersdhaliwal@nitttrchd.ac.in

Dean (Academics, R and D)